

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6699 OF 2025

Sontakke Moreshwar Avichandra ....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission Thru....RESPONDENT  
Chairman

Mr. Uday Warunjikar for Petitioner

Ms. Ashwini A. Purav for Respondent - State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

**DATE :** 12th June, 2025

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 13/06/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**