

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.06.13
19:09:51 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6699 OF 2025

Sontakke Moreshwar Avichandra

... Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Public Service Commission and anr. Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar i/b Ms. Gargi U. Warunjikar, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap, for the Respondent-MPSC.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Rahul Nerlekar, for
Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 13th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Dr. Sathe, Senior Advocate for respondent no.2 seeks and is
granted two week's time to file affidavit in reply. Affidavit in reply,
if any, by respondent no.1 -MPSC may also be filed.

2. List the matter on 30/06/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)