

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6699 OF 2025**

Sontakke Moreshwar Avichandra Petitioner.
V/s
Maharashtra Public Service Commission
through its Chairman and Anr. Respondents.

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar i/b Ms. Gargi U. Warunjikar, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap i/b J. Shekhar Associates, Advocates for the respondent-MPSC.

Mr. Milind Sathe, senior advocate with Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocates for the respondent-High Court of Bombay.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Mrs. G.R. Raghuvanshi, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 14TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap, the learned counsel appearing for the Maharashtra State Public Service Commission apprises this Court that result of written examination of the candidates, one of which is the petitioner in Writ Petition No.6699 of 2025 is awaited.

2. Post the matter on 6th November 2025.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.10.21
14:00:08 +0530