

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6699 OF 2025

Sontakke Moreshwar Avichandra .. Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Public Service
Commission & Anr. .. Respondents

...

None for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
M. S. SONAK, J.**

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

Post the matter on 11th February 2026.

[M. S. SONAK, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]